The Candle Lab
Background:
1. Do you think the flame of a candle has weight?  Explain how you think you can prove this.

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

2. What do you think happens to the wax on dripless candles?

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

3. If wax drips down the side of a burning candle, do you think the weight of the candle will change after one minute?  If so, what would cause this change?

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

4. Definition: Qualitative Observation + example
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

5. Definition: Quantitative Observation + example
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Purpose: (why are we doing this lab?) ________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Materials: birthday candle, clay to hold the candle, ruler, balance, matches. goggles
Procedure:  Make qualitative and quantitative observations of a candle before, during, and after burning.

Data Table:

Before Burning

	Qualitative
	Quantitative

	1.
	1.

	2.
	2.

	3.
	3.

	4.
	4.

	5.
	5.


During Burning

	Qualitative
	Quantitative

	1.
	1.

	2.
	2.

	3.
	3.

	4.
	4.

	5.
	5.


After Burning

	Qualitative
	Quantitative

	1.
	1.

	2.
	2.

	3.
	3.

	4.
	4.

	5.
	5.


